
2005-2006 University of Missouri Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 27, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-16   Conf: 5-11   Home: 11-5   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Gardner, Thomas 28-28 957 34.2 186-434 .429 94-237 .397 85-118 .720 31 59 90 3.2 59 0 45 92 0 27 551 19.7
01 Mckinny, Jimmy 28-28 883 31.5 123-303 .406 27-76 .355 79-101 .782 22 81 103 3.7 73 2 65 63 4 25 352 12.6
15 Brown, Marshall 28-27 761 27.2 98-215 .456 6-38 .158 68-99 .687 40 95 135 4.8 66 1 40 60 8 19 270 9.6
14 Young, Kevin 28-27 740 26.4 92-181 .508 0-0 .000 55-84 .655 106 97 203 7.3 74 3 14 34 20 12 239 8.5
12 Horton, Jason 28-19 834 29.8 45-130 .346 23-75 .307 18-36 .500 13 64 77 2.8 73 0 121 73 1 43 131 4.7
23 Watkins, Marcus 27-6 348 12.9 23-57 .404 1-12 .083 13-24 .542 17 21 38 1.4 23 0 18 16 3 12 60 2.2
25 Dandridge, Glen 24-3 215 9.0 24-63 .381 11-41 .268 2-6 .333 15 20 35 1.5 26 0 8 22 2 5 61 2.5
44 Grimes, Kalen 28-2 321 11.5 26-53 .491 0-0 .000 22-40 .550 36 37 73 2.6 53 2 2 20 16 7 74 2.6
05 Lyons, Leo 25-0 237 9.5 26-58 .448 1-8 .125 13-36 .361 19 41 60 2.4 29 0 5 30 8 5 66 2.6
33 Lawrence, Matt 25-0 172 6.9 11-33 .333 9-23 .391 6-8 .750 9 9 18 0.7 18 0 5 10 0 7 37 1.5
02 Douglas, James 17-0 157 9.2 6-15 .400 0-1 .000 3-7 .429 4 16 20 1.2 14 0 14 16 1 5 15 0.9
Total 28 5625 200.9 660-1542 .428 172-511 .337 364-559 .651 354 591 945 33.8 508 8 337 442 63 167 1856 66.29
Opponents 28 5625 200.9 725-1582 .458 178-515 .346 344-493 .698 346 622 968 34.6 528 8 441 405 106 187 1972 70.43

Team Statistics MIZ OPP
SCORING 1856 1972
    Points Per Game 66.3 70.4
    Scoring Margin -4.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 660-1542 725-1582
    Field Goal Pct .428 .458
3 POINT FG-ATT 172-511 178-515
    3PT FG Pct .337 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 364-559 344-493
    FT Pct .651 .698
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 12.3
REBOUNDS 945 968
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 34.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.8 –
ASSISTS 337 441
    Assists Per Game 12.0 15.8
TURNOVERS 442 405
    Turnovers Per Game 15.8 14.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 167 187
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.7
BLOCKS 63 106
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.8
ATTENDANCE 129,527 104,764
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-8,095 10-10,476
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-19,985

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Missouri 805 1039 12 1856
Opponents 919 1044 9 1972

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/14/05 SAM HOUSTON STATE L 77-80 6,304
11/20/05 NORTHWESTERN STATE W 81-72 5,755
11/29/05 MISSOURI-KANSAS CITY W 60-42 7,736
12/02/05 at Arkansas L 63-66 17,427
12/07/05 at Davidson L 73-82 4,221
12/10/05 TEXAS A&M-CC W 82-81 6,850
12/18/05 FURMAN W 72-63 5,801
12/21/05 vs Illinois L 50-82 22,153
12/28/05 EASTERN ILLINOIS W 68-56 7,069
12/30/05 OAKLAND W 74-58 6,501
01/02/06 LOUISIANA MONROE W 73-44 5,253

* 01/07/06 OKLAHOMA STATE W 69-61 10,121
* 01/10/06 at Oklahoma W 71-69 11,050
* 01/14/06 COLORADO L 71-74 10,684
* 01/16/06 KANSAS W (OT) 89-86 10,684
* 01/21/06 at Kansas State L 64-79 12,326
* 01/25/06 IOWA STATE L 58-82 9,777
* 01/28/06 at Nebraska L 52-65 11,181
* 02/01/06 TEXAS L 53-66 10,365
* 02/04/06 at Texas Tech L 55-73 7,655
* 02/07/06 at Baylor L 64-90 4,895
* 02/12/06 KANSAS STATE W 74-71 10,682
* 02/18/06 at Kansas L 46-79 16,300
* 02/21/06 TEXAS A&M L 51-54 6,557
* 02/25/06 at Colorado L 60-78 7,081
* 02/28/06 at Iowa State L 78-85 12,628
* 03/05/06 NEBRASKA W 64-63 9,388

03/09/06 vs Nebraska L 64-71 17,816

* = Conference game



2005-2006 University of Missouri Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 27, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-11   Home: 4-4   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Gardner, Thomas 16-16 555 34.7 109-259 .421 56-149 .376 45-60 .750 12 31 43 2.7 36 0 23 57 0 13 319 19.9
01 Mckinny, Jimmy 16-16 532 33.3 78-185 .422 21-51 .412 44-56 .786 17 50 67 4.2 44 1 41 39 2 15 221 13.8
15 Brown, Marshall 16-15 453 28.3 53-122 .434 3-23 .130 35-51 .686 17 46 63 3.9 35 0 27 37 5 13 144 9.0
14 Young, Kevin 16-16 437 27.3 53-101 .525 0-0 .000 32-48 .667 52 50 102 6.4 41 2 8 24 10 5 138 8.6
12 Horton, Jason 16-10 513 32.1 20-64 .313 10-39 .256 7-14 .500 8 46 54 3.4 41 0 74 38 1 20 57 3.6
25 Dandridge, Glen 16-3 169 10.6 17-48 .354 7-31 .226 2-6 .333 12 18 30 1.9 21 0 7 19 2 5 43 2.7
44 Grimes, Kalen 16-1 188 11.8 15-33 .455 0-0 .000 13-24 .542 25 25 50 3.1 33 1 0 10 11 4 43 2.7
23 Watkins, Marcus 15-3 138 9.2 6-15 .400 0-3 .000 6-10 .600 6 7 13 0.9 14 0 6 9 0 8 18 1.2
05 Lyons, Leo 13-0 103 7.9 8-23 .348 1-3 .333 2-13 .154 7 14 21 1.6 14 0 2 9 0 1 19 1.5
02 Douglas, James 7-0 62 8.9 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 6 8 1.1 3 0 6 5 1 4 6 0.9
33 Lawrence, Matt 14-0 75 5.4 3-15 .200 2-8 .250 3-4 .750 2 2 4 0.3 10 0 1 6 0 2 11 0.8
Total 16 3225 201.6 365-873 .418 100-307 .326 189-288 .656 182 323 505 31.6 292 4 195 256 32 90 1019 63.69
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 436-914 .477 99-293 .338 204-288 .708 199 370 569 35.6 290 4 267 221 66 113 1175 73.44

Team Statistics MIZ OPP
SCORING 1019 1175
    Points Per Game 63.7 73.4
    Scoring Margin -9.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 365-873 436-914
    Field Goal Pct .418 .477
3 POINT FG-ATT 100-307 99-293
    3PT FG Pct .326 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 189-288 204-288
    FT Pct .656 .708
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 12.8
REBOUNDS 505 569
    Rebounds Per Game 31.6 35.6
    Rebounds Margin -4.0 –
ASSISTS 195 267
    Assists Per Game 12.2 16.7
TURNOVERS 256 221
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 13.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 90 113
    Steals Per Game 5.6 7.1
BLOCKS 32 66
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 4.1
ATTENDANCE 78,258 83,116
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-9,782 8-10,390
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Missouri 489 518 12 1019
Opponents 583 583 9 1175

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/07/06 OKLAHOMA STATE W 69-61 10121
01/10/06 at  Oklahoma W 71-69 11050
01/14/06 COLORADO L 71-74 10684
01/16/06 KANSAS W (OT) 89-86 10684
01/21/06 at  Kansas State L 64-79 12326
01/25/06 IOWA STATE L 58-82 9777
01/28/06 at  Nebraska L 52-65 11181
02/01/06 TEXAS L 53-66 10365
02/04/06 at  Texas Tech L 55-73 7655
02/07/06 at  Baylor L 64-90 4895
02/12/06 KANSAS STATE W 74-71 10682
02/18/06 at  Kansas L 46-79 16300
02/21/06 TEXAS A&M L 51-54 6557
02/25/06 at  Colorado L 60-78 7081
02/28/06 at  Iowa State L 78-85 12628
03/05/06 NEBRASKA W 64-63 9388


